900338530 09/23/2015 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM356007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lemonis Fischer Acquisition Company, LLC		08/28/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRUMBS, LLC	
Street Address:	5101 Charter Oak Drive	
City:	Paducah	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86459782	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP
Serial Number:	86459763	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP
Serial Number:	86459752	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP
Registration Number:	4525444	CRUMBS GLUTEN FREE
Registration Number:	4525374	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP
Registration Number:	4525373	CRUMBS
Registration Number:	4487285	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP
Registration Number:	3696945	SERVING SMILES DAILY
Registration Number:	3717588	MADE BY HAND. BAKED WITH LOVE
Registration Number:	3720871	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP
Registration Number:	3720870	CRUMBS BAKE SHOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052350439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052706023

Email: zach.oubre@mcafeetaft.com, chase.webb@mcafeetaft.com,

elaine.haack@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A.P. Oubre

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0629

900338530

Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14058.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A.P. Oubre
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary A.P. Oubre/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lemonis Fischer Acquisition Company, LLC_Crumbs, LLC - DE SOS#page1.tif source=Lemonis Fischer Acquisition Company, LLC_Crumbs, LLC - DE SOS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0630

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEMONIS FISCHER ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEMONIS FISCHER ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" TO "CRUMBS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

5566614 8100

151230928

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 2686302

DATE: 08-28-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0631

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:47 FM 08/28/2015 FILED 12:43 PM 08/28/2015 SRV 151230928 - 5566614 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION FOR LEMONIS FISCHER ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

Lemonis Fischer Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (Delaware File No. 5566614) (the "Company"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Λct, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Company is LEMONIS FISCHER ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC.
- 2. The Company's Certificate of Formation is amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is CRUMBS, LLC
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 28th day of August, 2015.

Scott Fischer, Manager

15057241_1

RECORDED: 09/23/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0632